

## BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

## **RESOLUTION 17-009**

## RESOLUTION APPOINTING MEMBERS TO THE BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS HOUSING AUTHORITY

WHEREAS, the five (5) year appointment for Ida Tkoch to the Highlands Housing Authority expired on November 30, 2016; and

WHEREAS, the five (5) year appointment for Rick O'Neil to the Highlands Housing Authority expired on November 30, 2016 and Rick O'Neil tendered his resignation from his appointment to the Highlands Housing Authority; and

WHEREAS, the governing body desires to fill these positions with the Highlands Housing Authority.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the governing body of the Borough of Highlands that the following appointments to the Highlands Housing Authority be and are hereby made as follows:

Ian Kotch - Five-year term to expire November 30, 2021

Ray Goddard - Five-year term to expire November 30, 2021

	INTRODUCED	SECONDED	АҮЕ	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
BROULLON		Х	Х			
CARD			Х			
D'ARRIGO			Х			
WELLS			Х			
O'NEAL	Х		Х			

I, Dwayne M, Harris, Acting Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at its Reorganization Meeting, held January 01, 2017. WITNESS my hand this 5th day of January 2017.

Dwayne M. Harris, RMC Acting Municipal Clerk